DATASHEET
9DBL0641 / 9DBL0651   FEBRUARY 8, 2017 1 ©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
6-output 3.3V PCIe Zero-Delay
Buffer
9DBL0641 / 9DBL0651
Description
The 9DBL0641 / 9DBL0651 devices are 3.3V members of
IDT's Full-Featured PCIe family. The 9DBL06 supports PCIe

6-OUTPUT 3.3V PCIE ZERO-DELAY BUFFER 18 FEBRUARY 8, 2017
9DBL0641 / 9DBL0651  DATASHEET
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“B” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
“xxx” is a unique factory assigned number to identify a particular default configuration.
Revision History
Part / Order Number Output Impedance
Shipping
Packaging Package Temperature
9DBL0641BKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0641BKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0651BKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0651BKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL06P1BxxxKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL06P1BxxxKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
100Ω
85Ω
Factory configurable. Contact
IDT for addtional information.
Rev. Initiator Issue Date Description Page #
B RDW 6/2/2016
1. Electrical Table and SMBus Updates/Corrections
2. Release to final.
Various
C RDW 6/7/2016
1. SMBus operating frequency is now set to 500kHz max.
2. Removed duplicate Absolute Maximum Table.
3. Corrected "Test Loads" table
Various
D RDW 6/8/2016 1. Added Frequency Select info to Byte 3 11
E RDW 6/14/2016 1. Updated IDD tables 7
F RDW 9/2/2016 1. Corrected Byte 2 to properly indicate slew rate control bits 11
G RDW 2/8/2017
Updated part numbering throughout datasheet to be 9DBL0641 /
9DBL0651
Various
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time and at IDT’s sole discretion. All information in
this document, including descriptions of product features and performance, is subject to change without notice. Performance specifications and the operating parameters of the described products are determined